CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

BYLAW NO. 2970

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2852, cited as the "Township of Esquimalt Revitalization Tax Exemption Bylaw, 2015, No. 2852"

The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Township of Esquimalt Revitalization Tax Exemption Bylaw, 2015, No. 2852, Amendment Bylaw [No. 2], 2019, No. 2970"
- 2. That Bylaw No. 2852, cited as the "Township of Esquimalt Revitalization Tax Exemption Bylaw, 2015, No. 2852" be amended as follows:
 - (1) That Section 11(b) be deleted and replaced with the following:

Project construction must be completed on or before the 18 month anniversary of the date the building permit was issued for the project.

READ a first time on the 19th day of August, 2019.

READ a second time on the 19th day of August, 2019.

READ a third time on the 19th day of August, 2019.

ADOPTED on the

day of , 2019.

BARBARA DESJARDINS MAYOR ANJA NURVO CORPORATE OFFICER